Resolution authorizing submission of a grant application to the State of Texas, Criminal Justice Division, for \$104,300.00 under the Body-Worn Camera Grant Program with City cash match of \$34,767.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council authorizes submission of the grant application to the State of Texas, Criminal Justice Division in the amount of \$104,300.00 for funding available under the Body-Worn Camera Grant Program.

SECTION 2. The City Council commits to provide for the applicable contribution cash match of \$34,767.00.

SECTION 3. The City Council designates the Chief of Police as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official may apply for, accept, reject, alter, or terminate the grant.

SECTION 4. In the event of the loss or misuse of these State of Texas funds, the City of Corpus Christi assures that the funds will be returned to the State of Texas in full.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the	day of February, 2025:	
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI	ATTEST:	
Paulette Guajardo, Mayor	Rebecca Huerta, City Secre	 tarv